CH \$190.00 342858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608974

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Stonegate Asset Company II, LLC | | 10/21/2020 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Zoom Media Group Inc. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 999 boul. de Maisonneuve West | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1000 | |
| City: | Montreal, Quebec | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | H3A 3L4 | |
| Entity Type: | Canadian Federal Corporation: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3428583 | ZOOM MEDIA AND MARKETING |
| Registration Number: | 4184691 | ZOOM ZOOM MEDIA & MARKETING |
| Registration Number: | 5283345 | ZOOM MEDIA |
| Registration Number: | 4524640 | ZOOMFITNESS |
| Registration Number: | 5050324 | ZOOM ACTIVE LIFESTYLE MARKETING |
| Serial Number: | 87312146 | GENERATION ACTIVE |
| Serial Number: | 85740217 | ZOOM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: mjhoran@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 - IPLaw@Vorys
Address Line 2: ATTN: Vincent C. Lombardozzi
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 049089-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0271

900580384

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Miranda Horan | |
|----------------------|----------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /MirandaHoran/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/16/2020 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | |

source=Stonegate_Zoom_ Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Zoom Media Group Inc.) (final_ (2)#page1.tif

source=Stonegate_Zoom_ Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Zoom Media Group Inc.) (final_ (2)#page2.tif

source=Stonegate_Zoom_ Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Zoom Media Group Inc.) (final_ (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0272

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 21, 2020, by Stonegate Asset Company II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and Zoom Media Group Inc., a Canadian Federal Corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of March 29, 2018 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in, among other things, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office on April 2, 2018, at Reel 006310 Frame 0507; and

WHEREAS, Grantee no longer has an interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its lien on the Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances arising under the Security Agreement and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests conveyed thereunder, in each case, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking of any sort by Grantee, to Grantor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

17619123V.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0273

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

STONEGATE ASSET COMPANY II, LLC

Name: Ryan Woody

Title: Chief Operating Office

Schedule A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

| Mark | Owner | Application or Registration Number | Filing or Registration Date |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| GENERATION ACTIVE | Zoom Media Group Inc. | 87/312146 | January 24, 2017 |
| ZOOM & DESIGN | Zoom Media Group Inc. | 85/740217 | September 27, 2012 |
| ZOOM MEDIA AND MARKETING | Zoom Media Group Inc. | 3,428,583 | May 13, 2008 |
| ZOOM MEDIA AND MARKETING & DESIGN | Zoom Media Group Inc. | 4,184,691 | August 7, 2012 |
| ZOOM MEDIA | Zoom Media Group Inc. | 5,283,345 | September 12, 2017 |
| ZOOMFITNESS | Zoom Media Group Inc. | 4,524,640 | May 6, 2014 |
| ZOOM ACTIVE LIFESTYLE MARKETING | Zoom Media Group Inc. | 5,050,324 | September 27, 2016 |

17619123V.1

RECORDED: 11/16/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0275